WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/17/2024 thru 8/17/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-027811 08/17/2024 00:03: TRAFFIC STOP 2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

DUI
24-027812 08/17/2024 00:04: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-027813 08/17/2024 00:35: MISSING PERSON 100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
POLICE INFORMATION

24-027814 08/17/2024 00:37: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 2200 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-027815 08/17/2024 00:49: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-027816 08/17/2024 01:38: UNAUTHORIZED USE 1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
UNAUTHORIZED USE

24-027818 08/17/2024 02:02: DOMESTIC 1600 BLOCK PONDVIEW DR
DOMESTIC
24-027819 08/17/2024 02:25: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-027820 08/17/2024 02:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-027825 08/17/2024 08:03: REMOVE SUBJECT 00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-027832 08/17/2024 10:04: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-027833 08/17/2024 10:11: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN



24-027835

24-027839

24-027852

24-027854

24-027855

24-027856

24-027857

24-027859

24-027862

24-027864

24-027865

24-027866

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

10:12:

10:42:

12:33:

12:55:

13:22:

13:32:

13:51:

14:46:

15:03:

16:16:

16:33:

16:35:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM
BIKE/SKATE BOARD ON DTM

COUNTERFEITING
COUNTERFEITING

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

300 BLOCK WEST LN

500 BLOCK MARION ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D1

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

00 BLOCK E JAMES ST

700 BLOCK JOHNSTON CT

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-027867

24-027868

24-027869

24-027872

24-027873

24-027874

24-027875

24-027876

24-027886

24-027887

24-027888

24-027889

24-027890

24-027891

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

16:36:

16:38:

16:39:

17:52:

18:00:

18:32:

18:34:

18:44:

20:18:

20:41:

20:54:

21:04:

21:04:

21:14:

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

500 BLOCK COLSTON PL

800 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

800 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

500 BLOCK EAGLE PL

1700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR



24-027894

24-027895

24-027897

24-027900

24-027904

24-027905

24-027907

24-027910

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

08/17/2024

Total Number of Calls:

21:44:

21:51:

22:01:

22:15:

22:35:

22:43:

23:10:

23:41:

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

46

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
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